AmPlusTM 100 and AmPlus 50 Business Music Amplifiers
Installer’s Guide
2
E
n
g
li
sh

product:
       Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation:
acoustimass®-5 series
II
direct/reflecting®
speaker system
in accordance with EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
and Article 10(1) of the Directive,
is in compliance with the following norm(s) or
document(s):
            Technical regulations:
EN50081-1, EN50082-1
Accredited by Bose Corporation
       Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation: acoustimass®-5 series II
direct/reflecting®
speaker systemin accordance with EMC Directive 89/336/EEC and
Article 10(1) of the Directive,
is in compliance with the following norm(s) or
document(s):            Technical regulations:
EN50081-1, EN50082-1
Accredited by Bose Corporatio
Amplifier
What you bought
The amplifier comes in one box and the accessory kit comes in another.
Declaration of
Conformity
Warranty
card
Owner’s GuideInstaller’s Guide
Remote control
Rubber feet
Quick connectors
Power cord
Figure 1
Product contents
Installing the amplifier’s feet
The amplifier’s feet are found in the Accessories box. Use these feet if the amplifier is
being placed on a shelf, desk, counter, or any flat surface. The feet elevate the amplifier
so air circulates around and through, keeping the amplifier cool.
Note: If the amplifier is going into a rack, DO NOT mount the feet.
7
E
n
g
lish
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRICAL SHOCK,
DO NOT EXPOSE THIS EQUIPMENT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
REFER TO YOUR INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING PROCEDURES. INCORRECT WIRING MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE
AND/OR POOR PERFORMANCE.
WARNING
CAUTION
AVIS
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DO NOT OPENRISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRICAL SHOCK,
DO NOT EXPOSE THIS EQUIPMENT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
REFER TO YOUR INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING PROCEDURES. INCORRECT WIRING MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE
AND/OR POOR PERFORMANCE.
WARNING
CAUTION
AVIS
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DO NOT OPENRISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
NE PAS OUVRIR
Removing the amplifier’s feet
Use a screwdriver to loosen the foot and pull it out.